

**SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS**

2025 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Mizell to Reengrossed House Bill No. 684 by Representative Mack

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, line 4, after "8.1(A)(8)," and before ", and to" delete "and 1944.1 (D)(1)(d)" and insert "1944.1(D)(1)(d), and 1948(A)(3)"

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, line 14, after "8.1(A)(8)," and before "are" delete "and 1944.1(D)(1)(d)" and insert "1944.1(D)(1)(d), and 1948(A)(3)"

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 6, line 25, after "Individualized" and before "or" change "Educational Plan" to "Education Program"

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 8, line 21, after "Education" and before "of" change "Plan" to "Program"

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 8, line 24, after "Education" change "Plan" to "Program"

AMENDMENT NO. 6

On page 15, line 17, after "A." delete "(1)"

AMENDMENT NO. 7

On page 15, line 21, after "~~first.~~" and before "Each" insert "(1)"

AMENDMENT NO. 8

On page 15, at the end of line 22, after "classroom" delete the period "." and insert the following:

"and verify periodically that the camera remains in operation.  
(2) Should a camera be out of operation for more than two consecutive school days, the school shall provide notice to parents of students in the affected classroom via normal school communication channels."

AMENDMENT NO. 9

On page 15, at the beginning of line 23, change "(2)" to "~~(2)~~(3)"